PRE-NURSING

JAKE JAND o

COLLEGE

FIRST YEAR
First Semester

ENG-120 or ENG119

BIO-100
PSY-271
CHM111 or 120
COM-111

Second Semester
ENG-121

BIO-225

MAT-124
MAT-125

BIO-235

PSY-279

SECOND YEAR
First Semester
BIO-226
HED-102
AHE-041

*Prerequisites

Reviewed by KB Sept 2024

Composition | *

Bio Science |

Intro Psychology
Chemistry

Intro to Speech
SEMESTER TOTALS

Composition Il *
Human Ana/Phys | *
Statistics Pathway* OR
Statistics*
Microbiology*

Human Dev/Life Span
SEMESTER TOTALS

Human Ana/Phys Il *

Nutrition

Medical Terminology

Social & Behavioral Science (Al S) (not PSY)
Fine Arts (IAl F)

SEMESTER TOTALS

Humanities OR Fine Arts (IAl H and IAl F)
History/Culture of Third World

Electives

SEMESTER TOTALS

TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS

ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY

Hours

3.0
4.0
3.0
4.0
3.0
17.0

3.0
4.0

3.0
4.0
3.0
17.0

Hours
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
16.0

2.0
3.0
9.0
14.0
64.00

The information is a guide and does not represent an official agreement. It is the student’s responsibility to contact ISU for
important information about admittance, application procedures, pre-admission testing and timeline for consideration.

Tips from ISU: Micro OR A and P | MUST BE COMPLETE BY FEB 1 deadline, complete as many of the nine prerequisites as
possible before application deadline. If you follow this plan, you will accomplish both of those suggestions. Address any
academic struggle in your essay. CNA not required but can make application stronger.
https://nursing.illinoisstate.edu/prelicensure/transfer/

Lake Land College Contact e Krista Burrell, Counselor ® 217-234-5042 e kburrell@lakelandcollege.edu
Mennonite College of Nursing ® mcninfo@ilstu.edu
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