

PRE-NURSING to ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY

FIRST YEAR		
First Semester		Hours
ENG-120 or ENG119	Composition I *	3.0
BIO-100	Bio Science I	4.0
PSY-271	Intro Psychology	3.0
CHM111 or 120	Chemistry	4.0
COM-111	Intro to Speech	3.0
	SEMESTER TOTALS	17.0
Second Semester		
ENG-121	Composition II *	3.0
BIO-225	Human Ana/Phys I *	4.0
MAT-124	Statistics Pathway* OR	
MAT-125	Statistics*	3.0
BIO-235	Microbiology*	4.0
PSY-279	Human Dev/Life Span	3.0
	SEMESTER TOTALS	17.0
SECOND YEAR		
First Semester		Hours
BIO-226	Human Ana/Phys II *	4.0
HED-102	Nutrition	3.0
AHE-041	Medical Terminology	3.0
	Social & Behavioral Science (IAI S) (not PSY)	3.0
	Fine Arts (IAI F)	3.0
	SEMESTER TOTALS	16.0
Second Semester		
	Humanities OR Fine Arts (IAI H and IAI F)	2.0
HIS-153	History/Culture of Third World	3.0
	Electives	9.0
	SEMESTER TOTALS	14.0
	TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS	64.00

*Prerequisites

Reviewed by KB Sept 2024

The information is a guide and does not represent an official agreement. It is the student's responsibility to contact ISU for important information about admittance, application procedures, pre-admission testing and timeline for consideration. Tips from ISU: Micro OR A and P I MUST BE COMPLETE BY FEB 1 deadline, complete as many of the nine prerequisites as possible before application deadline. If you follow this plan, you will accomplish both of those suggestions. Address any academic struggle in your essay. CNA not required but can make application stronger. https://nursing.illinoisstate.edu/prelicensure/transfer/

Lake Land College Contact • Krista Burrell, Counselor • 217-234-5042 • <u>kburrell@lakelandcollege.edu</u> Mennonite College of Nursing • mcninfo@ilstu.edu